SIGSAC

Section 1 - Membership - based on calendar year dates

Renewal Summary
Eligible for Renewal 2012
Renewed 2012

Adds 2012

Retention

Drops

Net (+/-)

Membership Summary
ACM Members with DL Subs
ACM only Members
SIGSAC and ACM Members
SIGSAC and DL Subs
SIGSAC only Members

Total ACM Members

Total SIGSAC members

Dues Paid in Calendar 2012
New Members

Renewals

Geo Breakdown of Active SIGSAC Members
Asia

CANADA

Europe

Mid-South America

Other

Pacific Rim

USA

Geo Breakdown of SIGSAC Members joined in 2012
Asia

CANADA

Europe

Mid-South America

Other

Pacific Rim

USA

Section 2 - Digital Library -

SIGSAC Articles

Total Published Articles

Total Citings

Average Citings per article

Total Downloads past 12 months
Average Download per aritcle
Total Downloads past 6 weeks
Total Overall Downloads

Total Distinct Authors

Total SIGSAC Sponsored / Incooperation Publications
Newsletter

Proceeding

Total SIGSAC Sponsored / Incooperation Publications Published in 2012

Proceeding

Articles - SIGSAC
Total Articles Published in 2012
Total Citings of 2012articles

Total Downloads past 12 months

920
636
183
69.13%
284
-101

29,633
102,313
789
362

36
103,102
825

$ 4,219.00
$17,363.00

56 ™
21 N
177 21%
11 %
8 1%
20 %
532 64%

Total Members 825

16 P

30 16%

124 68%

Total New Members 183

3,402
28,548
8.39
222,906
65.52
24,172
1,779,592
5,578

48
161

12

341
44

37,317



Total Downloads past 6 weeks
Total Overall Downloads

Total Distinct Authors

Articles - SIGSAC
Year Published
1981
1982
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Citations - SIGSAC
Year Cited
1986
1987
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Section 3 - Chapters -

8,178
n/a

986

Total

12

17
17

16
16
13
26
65
55
24
73
41
56
46
46
82
86
125
150
166
335
251
262
319
351
347
341
42

Citings

3
3

7

3

10

2

16
29
33
98
59
144
307
290
545
674
736
869
1,909
2,308
2,665
2,976
3,727
3,905
3,694
3,462
74



Geographic Breakdown of Active SIGSAC Chapters

Europe

USA

Chapter Type Breakdown of Active SIGSAC Chapters

Active Professional Chapters

Active Student Chapters

Member Type Breakdown of Active SIGSAC Chapters

Local Chapter
Professional
Student

Totals

Section 4 - Events -

Geographic Breakdown of 2012 Events

Asia
Europe
Other
USA

Total Events

Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored Events
Total Events

Total Attendees

Section 5 - Lists -

Lists

Total Number of Lists
Total Subscribers

Total Active SIG Members

Total Expired SIG Members

Note: WISEC 2011 organizers contacted 4 times for closing report; no response rec'd.

Section 6 - Web Site -

Sites for Calendar 2012

Total visits

Total page views

Total hits

Total unique visitors

Total repeat visitors

Average visits per day

Average visits per week
Average visits per month
Average unique visitors per day
Average new visitors per day
Average repeat visitors per day
Visitor repeat rate

Average visits per visitor

Section 7 - Social Networking -

Social Networking in Calendar 2012

Site

Group

Chapters
1
1
2

Total Active SIGSAC Chapters

Total Active SIGSAC Chapters

Chapter Members ACM
0 0
9 4
9 4

Sponsored/ Co-Sponsored

0

o~ B O

Members

50%

Non ACM

InCooperation

3

© r O b

210

2,273
692

1,271

191,328
533,522
3,668,515
107,838
20,772
523
3,659
15,944
431
288
160

19

2



